AN,

Judicial Office
for Scotland

Tutiger
Travel and subsistence expenses for the period of 01 January 2023 — 31 March
2023 (Re-employed Retired Senators, Temp Judges, Sheriffs Principal, Sheriffs
and Part-time Sheriffs and Summary Sheriffs)

The above judicial office holders sit when required to assist with heavy workloads and
provide cover for permanent judicial office holders who are absent.

Part-time sheriffs may sit in any court in Scotland and consequently the very nature of
the role can involve a considerable amount of travel. Other part-time judicial office
holders may also be required to travel in the manner of their permanent counterparts.
Re-employed retired sheriffs may hold a similar role to that of a floating or part-time
sheriff.

Claims processed by the Judicial Office during the period: 01 January 2023 — 31
March 2023

Re-employed Retired Senator

Re-employed Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
Retired Senator | (Train, Bus, and subsistence

Air etc)
The Right Hon £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Lord Bracadale
The Hon Lord £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Menzies
The Hon Lady £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Rae
The Hon Lord £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Uist
The Hon Lord £979.16 £0.00 £0.00 £979.16
Brodie
Totals £979.16 £0.00 £0.00 £979.16

Re-employed Temp Judge

Re-employed Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
Temp Judge (Train, Bus, and subsistence

Air etc)
Sheriff D A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Brown
Sheriff A L £29.70 £0.00 £0.00 £29.70
MacFadyen
Sherift J C £190.80 £0.00 £0.00 £190.80
Morris KC




Sheriff M £1.111.50 £0.00 £0.00 £1.111.50
O’Grady KC

ggnf” Welsh £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Totals £1,332.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1,332.00

Re-employed Retired Sheriffs Principal, Sheriffs and Part Time Sheriffs

Re-employed | Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
Retired (Train, Bus, and subsistence

Sheriff Air etc)

Sherifft M P £245.25 £0.00 £0.00 £245.25
Anderson

Sheriff D M £215.10 £0.00 £0.00 £215.10
Bicket

Sheriff A £612.00 £0.00 £0.00 £612.00
Berry

Sheriff E £1,565.55 £2,586.45 £8.00 £4,160.00
Brown

Sheriff AM £180.00 £0.00 £0.00 £180.00
Cowan

Sheriff F £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Crowe

Sheriff A F £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Deutsch

Sheriff M G £204.30 £0.00 £0.00 £204.30
R Edington

Sheriff G £665.70 £408.41 £0.00 £1,074.11
Fleetwood

Sheriff L D R £1,357.65 £2,010.00 £0.00 £3,367.65
Foulis

Sheriff S W £504.45 £117.34 £0.00 £621.79
H Fraser

Sheriff W A £345.60 £0.00 £0.00 £345.60
Gilchrist

Sheriff W £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Holligan

Sheriff W S S £124.05 £0.00 £0.00 £124.05
Ireland

Sheriff M £111.15 £0.00 £0.00 £111.15
Jones KC

Sheriff G W £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
M Liddle

Sheriff D N £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Mackie

Sheriff K E C £426.60 £0.00 £0.00 £426.60
Mackie




Sheriff K M £318.60 £0.00 £0.00 £318.60
Maciver

Sheriff N J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
MacKinnon

Sheriff A G £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231.30
McCulloch

Sheriff I £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315.00
McDonald

Sheriff K £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
McGowan

Sheriff ] CC £842.40 £0.00 £0.00 £842.40
McSherry

Sheriff IH L £319.00 £0.00 £0.00 £319.00
Miller

Sheriff J £100.80 £0.00 £0.00 £100.80
Montgomery

Sheriff N M £91.80 £0.00 £0.00 £91.80
P Morrison

KC

Sheriff M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Neilson

Sheriff D J £876.35 £0.00 £48.64 £924.99
Pender

Sheriff S C £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Pender

Sheriff C W £372.25 £0.00 £0.00 £372.25
Pettigrew

Sheriff J Platt £1,159.55 £2,806.18 £0.00 £3,965.73
Sheriff K £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Robb

Sheriff A W £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Robertson

Sheriff V £119.70 £0.00 £0.00 £119.70
Smith

Sheriff J Spy £269.50 £0.00 £0.00 £269.50
Sheriff D O £3,162.68 £2,628.72 £122.40 £5,913.80
Sutherland

Sheriff T £1,046.50 £128.00 £0.00 £1,174.50
Ward

Totals £15,728.83 £10,658.10 £179.04 £26,646.97




Part-time Sheriffs

Part-time

Transportation

Sheriff (Train, Bus, | ‘ccommodation |, Total
. and subsistence

Air etc)
Sheriff I G £945.90 £2,085.38 £0.00 £3,031.28
Anderson
Sheriff M £984.85 £1,640.86 £0.00 £2,625.71
Bovey KC
Sheriff R £377.10 £271.66 £0.00 £648.76
Carr
Sheriff D C £677.65 £0.00 £0.00 £677.65
Clapham
Sheriff I M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Duguid KC
Sheriff D W £337.50 £778.14 £5.30 £1,120.94
Ferguson
Sheriff P A £516.89 £592.22 £4.00 £1,113.11
QGrant-
Hutchison
Sheriff D W £620.00 £510.16 £16.00 £1,146.16
Hall
Sheriff D £126.00 £0.00 £0.00 £126.00
Hamilton KC
Sheriff K £319.60 £0.00 £0.00 £319.60
Hood
Sheriff V £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Johnston
Sheriff G £263.70 £286.00 £0.00 £549.70
Jones
Sheriff V £74.25 £0.00 £0.00 £74.25
Khurana
Sheriff N £318.15 £729.66 £0.00 £1,047.81
Kinnear
Sheriff M £798.85 £1,498.53 £0.00 £2,297.38
Lindsay
Sheriff M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
MacLeod KC
Sheriff G P £25.20 £0.00 £0.00 £25.20
MacMillan
Sheriff S M £113.40 £94.00 £12.95 £220.35
McCall
Sheriff C £386.10 £592.55 £0.00 £978.65

Marney




Edment

Sheriff S £0.00 £119.00 £0.00 £119.00
Manson
SheriffJ £0.00 £215.16 £0.00 £215.16
Mulgrew
Sheriff R £985.20 £0.00 £0.00 £982.20
More
Sheriff I £958.85 £1,050.76 £0.00 £2,009.61
Nicol
Sheriff G £0.00 £92.66 £0.00 £92.66
Primrose
Sheriff P £1,613.80 £0.00 £0.00 £1,613.80
Reid
SheriffJ £1,079.31 £615.22 £0.00 £1,694.53
Scott KC
Sheriff G £445.50 £432.57 £0.00 £878.07
Sinclair
Sheriff C £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Smith KC
Sheriff M L £209.70 £732.95 £0.00 £942.65
Stewart KC
Sheriff M R £590.91 £121.10 £32.38 £744.39
Thorley
Sheriff R S £879.30 £1,085.49 £0.00 £1,964.79
Vaughan
Sheriff A G £702.90 £106.16 £0.00 £809.06
Webster KC

Totals £14,350.61 £13,650.23 £70.63 £28,086.27

Part-time Summary Sheriffs

Part-time Transportation Accommodation
Summary (Train, Bus, and subsistence Other* Total
Sheriff Air etc)
Summary £1,570.50 £0.00 £23.85 £1,594.35
Sheriff R
Bannerman
Summary £744.20 £0.00 £0.00 £744.20
Sheriff N
Cooke
Summary £0.00 £114.00 £0.00 £114.00
Sheriff J K
Dufty
Summary £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff J




Summary
Sheriff M
Fraser

£435.60

£0.00

£0.00

£435.60

Summary
Sheriff E
Gilroy

£1,463.40

£856.03

£0.00

£2,319.43

Summary
SheriffJ
Hastie

£936.80

£902.54

£18.80

£1,858.14

Summary
Sheriff K
Kirk

£132.30

£127.17

£0.00

£259.47

Summary
Sheriff S
Lynch

£703.35

£528.03

£0.00

£1,231.38

Summary
Sheriff K
McCarron

£634.50

£223.87

£0.00

£858.37

Summary
Sheriff S
McKenna

£157.50

£0.00

£0.00

£157.50

Summary
Sheriff C
McLachlan

£1,256.40

£0.00

£0.00

£1,256.40

Summary
Sheriff M
Moir

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff D
Nicolson

£946.40

£0.00

£0.00

£946.40

Summary
Sheriff M
O’Hanlon

£2,103.70

£109.00

£0.00

2,212.70

Summary
Sheriff G
Sutherland

£334.80

£0.00

£0.00

£334.80

Summary
Sheriff R
Wark

£472.50

£579.16

£0.00

£1,048.66

Totals

£11,891.95

£3,439.80

£42.65

£15,371.40

() Also acts as a Temporary Judge
@ Former Sheriff Principal

* “other” expenses can include incidental expenses and parking




