Judicial Office for Scotland



Travel and subsistence expenses for the period of 01 January 2023 – 31 March 2023 (Re-employed Retired Senators, Temp Judges, Sheriffs Principal, Sheriffs and Part-time Sheriffs and Summary Sheriffs)

The above judicial office holders sit when required to assist with heavy workloads and provide cover for permanent judicial office holders who are absent.

Part-time sheriffs may sit in any court in Scotland and consequently the very nature of the role can involve a considerable amount of travel. Other part-time judicial office holders may also be required to travel in the manner of their permanent counterparts. Re-employed retired sheriffs may hold a similar role to that of a floating or part-time sheriff.

Claims processed by the Judicial Office during the period: 01 January 2023 – 31 March 2023

Re-employed Retired Senator

Re-employed Retired Senator	Transportation (Train, Bus, Air etc)	Accommodation and subsistence	Other*	Total
The Right Hon Lord Bracadale	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
The Hon Lord Menzies	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
The Hon Lady Rae	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
The Hon Lord Uist	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
The Hon Lord Brodie	£979.16	£0.00	£0.00	£979.16
Totals	£979.16	£0.00	£0.00	£979.16

Re-employed Temp Judge

Re-employed Temp Judge	Transportation (Train, Bus, Air etc)	Accommodation and subsistence	Other*	Total
Sheriff D A Brown	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff A L MacFadyen	£29.70	£0.00	£0.00	£29.70
Sheriff J C Morris KC	£190.80	£0.00	£0.00	£190.80

Sheriff M	£1,111.50	£0.00	£0.00	£1,111.50
O'Grady KC				
Sheriff T Welsh KC	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Totals	£1,332.00	£0.00	£0.00	£1,332.00

Re-employed Retired Sheriffs Principal, Sheriffs and Part Time Sheriffs

Re-employed Retired Sheriff	Transportation (Train, Bus, Air etc)	Accommodation and subsistence	Other*	Total
Sheriff M P Anderson	£245.25	£0.00	£0.00	£245.25
Sheriff D M Bicket	£215.10	£0.00	£0.00	£215.10
Sheriff A Berry	£612.00	£0.00	£0.00	£612.00
Sheriff E Brown	£1,565.55	£2,586.45	£8.00	£4,160.00
Sheriff A M Cowan	£180.00	£0.00	£0.00	£180.00
Sheriff F Crowe	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff A F Deutsch	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff M G R Edington	£204.30	£0.00	£0.00	£204.30
Sheriff G Fleetwood	£665.70	£408.41	£0.00	£1,074.11
Sheriff L D R Foulis	£1,357.65	£2,010.00	£0.00	£3,367.65
Sheriff S W H Fraser	£504.45	£117.34	£0.00	£621.79
Sheriff W A Gilchrist	£345.60	£0.00	£0.00	£345.60
Sheriff W Holligan	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff W S S Ireland	£124.05	£0.00	£0.00	£124.05
Sheriff M Jones KC	£111.15	£0.00	£0.00	£111.15
Sheriff G W M Liddle	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff D N Mackie	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff K E C Mackie	£426.60	£0.00	£0.00	£426.60

MacKinnon Sheriff A G McCulloch £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231.50 Sheriff I McDonald £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff K McGowan £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff J CC McSherry Sheriff J H L Miller £319.00 £0.00 £0.00 £319.00 Sheriff J H L Miller £100.80 £0.00 £0.00 £100.00 £100.00 Sheriff J M Montgomery £91.80 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £91.3 Sheriff D J P Morrison KC £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff D J E876.35 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff S C Pender £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff J Platt £1,159.55 £2,806.18 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff A W Robertson £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00	Totals	£15,728.83	£10,658.10	£179.04	£26,646.97
Sheriff N J £0.00		£1,046.30		±0.00	£1,174.50
Sheriff N J MacKinnon £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £231. Sheriff I McColloch £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. Sheriff I McColloch £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff J CC McSherry £842.40 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £319. Sheriff J H L Miller £319.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £319. Montgomery Sheriff J D £100.80 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £91.3 Sheriff N M P Morrison £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £91.3 Sheriff D J Pander £876.35 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff S C Pender £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £372. Sheriff J Platt £1,159.55 £2,806.18 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff A W Robertson £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff V Smith	Sutherland				
Sheriff N J MacKinnon £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £231. £0.00 £0.00 £231. £0.00 £20.00 £231. £0.00 £20.00 £20.00 £315. £0.00 £0.00 £315. £0.00 £0.					
Sheriff N J MacKinnon £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff A G McCulloch £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. Sheriff I McDonald £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. Sheriff K McGowan £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff J CC McSherry £842.40 £0.00 £0.00 £319. Sheriff J H L Miller £319.00 £0.00 £0.00 £319. Sheriff J Montgomery £100.80 £0.00 £0.00 £100. Sheriff N M P Morrison £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £91.3 KC Sheriff D J E876.35 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff S C Pender £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff C W Pettigrew £372.25 £0.00 £0.00 £3.72. Sheriff J Platt £1,159.55 £2,806.18 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff K Robb £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff V £119.70 £0.00 £0.00		£269.50	£0.00	£0.00	£269.50
Sheriff N J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff A G £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. McCulloch \$\text{Sheriff I}\$ £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. McDonald \$\text{Sheriff K}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff J CC £842.40 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £842. McSherry \$\text{Sheriff J D.00}\$ £0.00 £0.00 £319. Sheriff J H L £319.00 £0.00 £0.00 £319. Montgomery \$\text{Sheriff N M}\$ £91.80 £0.00 £0.00 £100. Sheriff N M £91.80 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff D J £876.35 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff S C £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £372. Sheriff C W £372.25 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00		£119.70	£0.00	£0.00	£119.70
Sheriff N J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff A G £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. McCulloch \$1 £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. Sheriff I £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff K £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff J CC £842.40 £0.00 £0.00 £319. McSherry Sheriff J H L £319.00 £0.00 £0.00 £319. Morrison £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £100. Montgomery Sheriff N M £91.80 £0.00 £0.00 £91.8 Sheriff D J £876.35 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff S C £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Pender Sheriff C W £372.25 £0.00 £0.00 £372. Sheriff J Platt £1,159.55 £2,806.18 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00		£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff N J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff A G £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. McCulloch \$15.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. Sheriff I £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. McDonald \$15.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff K £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff J CC £842.40 £0.00 £0.00 £319. £0.00 £319. Miller \$10.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £100. £100. Sheriff J M E0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £91.8 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff M E0.00 £0.00		£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff N J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff A G £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. McCulloch \$\text{Sheriff I}\$ £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. McDonald \$\text{Sheriff I}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff J CC \$\text{£842.40}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ £842. McSherry \$\text{Sheriff I H L}\$ \$\text{£319.00}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ £319. Miller \$\text{Sheriff J}\$ \$\text{£100.80}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ Sheriff N M \$\text{£91.80}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ Sheriff D J \$\text{£876.35}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ \$\text{£48.64}\$ \$\text{£924.} Sheriff S C \$\text{£0.00}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ Sheriff C W \$\text{£372.25}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$ \$\text{£0.00}\$	Sheriff J Platt	£1,159.55	£2,806.18	£0.00	£3,965.73
Sheriff N J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff A G £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. McCulloch \$\text{Sheriff I}\$ £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. McDonald \$\text{Sheriff K}\$ £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff J CC £842.40 £0.00 £0.00 £319. McSherry \$\text{Sheriff I H L}\$ £319.00 £0.00 £0.00 £319. Miller \$\text{Sheriff J}\$ £100.80 £0.00 £0.00 £100. Sheriff J M Montgomery \$\text{Lono}\$ £0.00 £0.00 £91.8 Sheriff M M P Morrison \$\text{Lono}\$ \$\text{Lono}\$ £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff D J E876.35 \$\text{Lono}\$ \$\text{Lono}\$ £48.64 £924. Sheriff S C \$\text{Lono}\$ \$\text{Lono}\$ \$\text{Lono}\$ \$\text{Lono}\$		£372.25	£0.00	£0.00	£372.25
Sheriff N J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff A G £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. McCulloch \$\text{Sheriff I}\$ £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. Sheriff I £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. McDonald \$\$\text{\$\text		£0.00	±0.00	±0.00	±0.00
Sheriff N J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff A G £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. McCulloch \$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$40.00}\$}}\$ \$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$40.00}\$}\$ \$\text{\$\text{\$40.00}\$}\$ \$\text{\$10.00}\$ \$\text{\$\text{\$40.00}\$}\$ \$\text{\$\text{\$40.00}\$}\$ \$\text{\$\text{\$40.00}\$}\$ \$\text{\$\text{\$40.00}\$}\$ \$\text{\$\text{\$40.00}\$}\$ \$\text{\$\text{\$40.00}	Pender				£924.99
Sheriff N J MacKinnon £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff A G McCulloch £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. Sheriff I McDonald £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. Sheriff K McGowan £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff J CC McSherry £842.40 £0.00 £0.00 £319. Sheriff I H L Miller £319.00 £0.00 £0.00 £319. Sheriff J Montgomery £100.80 £0.00 £0.00 £100. Sheriff N M P Morrison £91.80 £0.00 £0.00 £91.8	Neilson				
Sheriff N J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 MacKinnon £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. McCulloch £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. McDonald £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff K £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 McGowan £842.40 £0.00 £0.00 £842. Sheriff J CC £842.40 £0.00 £0.00 £319. Miller £100.80 £0.00 £0.00 £100. Sheriff J £100.80 £0.00 £0.00 £100. Montgomery Sheriff N M £91.80 £0.00 £0.00 £91.80	KC	f0 00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff N J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 MacKinnon £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. Sheriff A G £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. McCulloch £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. McDonald £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff K £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 McGowan £0.00 £0.00 £842. McSherry Sheriff I H L £319.00 £0.00 £0.00 £319. Miller £100.80 £0.00 £0.00 £100.	Sheriff N M	£91.80	£0.00	£0.00	£91.80
Sheriff N J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 MacKinnon \$\frac{\pmathbf{E}}{2}\text{31.30}\$ £0.00 £0.00 £231. Sheriff A G £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. Sheriff I £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. McDonald \$\frac{\pmathbf{E}}{2}\text{0.00}\$ £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff J CC £842.40 £0.00 £0.00 £842. McSherry \$\frac{\pmathbf{E}}{2}\text{0.00}\$ £0.00 £319.	Sheriff J	£100.80	£0.00	£0.00	£100.80
Sheriff N J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 MacKinnon £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. Sheriff A G £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. McCulloch £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. McDonald £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff K £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff J CC £842.40 £0.00 £0.00 £842.	Sheriff I H L	£319.00	£0.00	£0.00	£319.00
Sheriff N J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 MacKinnon \$\frac{\pmathbf{E}}{231.30}\$ £0.00 £0.00 £231. Sheriff I £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315. McDonald \$\frac{\pmathbf{E}}{20.00}\$ £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff K £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00		£842.40	£0.00	£0.00	£842.40
Sheriff N J MacKinnon £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff A G McCulloch £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231. Sheriff I McDonald £315.00 £0.00 £0.00 £315.	McGowan				
Sheriff N J MacKinnon £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 Sheriff A G McCulloch £231.30 £0.00 £0.00 £231.	McDonald				£315.00
Sheriff N J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00	McCulloch				£231.30
Maciver		£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff K M £318.60 £0.00 £0.00 £318.		£318.60	£0.00	£0.00	£318.60

Part-time Sheriffs

Part-time Sheriff	Transportation (Train, Bus, Air etc)	Accommodation and subsistence	Other*	Total
Sheriff I G Anderson	£945.90	£2,085.38	£0.00	£3,031.28
Sheriff M Bovey KC	£984.85	£1,640.86	£0.00	£2,625.71
Sheriff R Carr	£377.10	£271.66	£0.00	£648.76
Sheriff D C Clapham	£677.65	£0.00	£0.00	£677.65
Sheriff I M Duguid KC	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff D W Ferguson	£337.50	£778.14	£5.30	£1,120.94
Sheriff P A Grant- Hutchison	£516.89	£592.22	£4.00	£1,113.11
Sheriff D W Hall	£620.00	£510.16	£16.00	£1,146.16
Sheriff D Hamilton KC	£126.00	£0.00	£0.00	£126.00
Sheriff K Hood	£319.60	£0.00	£0.00	£319.60
Sheriff V Johnston	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff G Jones	£263.70	£286.00	£0.00	£549.70
Sheriff V Khurana	£74.25	£0.00	£0.00	£74.25
Sheriff N Kinnear	£318.15	£729.66	£0.00	£1,047.81
Sheriff M Lindsay	£798.85	£1,498.53	£0.00	£2,297.38
Sheriff M MacLeod KC	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff G P MacMillan	£25.20	£0.00	£0.00	£25.20
Sheriff S M McCall	£113.40	£94.00	£12.95	£220.35
Sheriff C Marney	£386.10	£592.55	£0.00	£978.65

Sheriff S Manson	£0.00	£119.00	£0.00	£119.00
Sheriff J Mulgrew	£0.00	£215.16	£0.00	£215.16
Sheriff R More	£985.20	£0.00	£0.00	£982.20
Sheriff I Nicol	£958.85	£1,050.76	£0.00	£2,009.61
Sheriff G Primrose	£0.00	£92.66	£0.00	£92.66
Sheriff P Reid	£1,613.80	£0.00	£0.00	£1,613.80
Sheriff J Scott KC	£1,079.31	£615.22	£0.00	£1,694.53
Sheriff G Sinclair	£445.50	£432.57	£0.00	£878.07
Sheriff C Smith KC	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff M L Stewart KC	£209.70	£732.95	£0.00	£942.65
Sheriff M R Thorley	£590.91	£121.10	£32.38	£744.39
Sheriff R S Vaughan	£879.30	£1,085.49	£0.00	£1,964.79
Sheriff A G Webster KC	£702.90	£106.16	£0.00	£809.06
Totals	£14,350.61	£13,650.23	£70.63	£28,086.27

Part-time Summary Sheriffs

Part-time Summary Sheriff	Transportation (Train, Bus, Air etc)	Accommodation and subsistence	Other*	Total
Summary Sheriff R Bannerman	£1,570.50	£0.00	£23.85	£1,594.35
Summary Sheriff N Cooke	£744.20	£0.00	£0.00	£744.20
Summary Sheriff J K Duffy	£0.00	£114.00	£0.00	£114.00
Summary Sheriff J Edment	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00

Summary Sheriff M Fraser	£435.60	£0.00	£0.00	£435.60
Summary Sheriff E Gilroy	£1,463.40	£856.03	£0.00	£2,319.43
Summary Sheriff J Hastie	£936.80	£902.54	£18.80	£1,858.14
Summary Sheriff K Kirk	£132.30	£127.17	£0.00	£259.47
Summary Sheriff S Lynch	£703.35	£528.03	£0.00	£1,231.38
Summary Sheriff K McCarron	£634.50	£223.87	£0.00	£858.37
Summary Sheriff S McKenna	£157.50	£0.00	£0.00	£157.50
Summary Sheriff C McLachlan	£1,256.40	£0.00	£0.00	£1,256.40
Summary Sheriff M Moir	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Summary Sheriff D Nicolson	£946.40	£0.00	£0.00	£946.40
Summary Sheriff M O'Hanlon	£2,103.70	£109.00	£0.00	2,212.70
Summary Sheriff G Sutherland	£334.80	£0.00	£0.00	£334.80
Summary Sheriff R Wark	£472.50	£579.16	£0.00	£1,048.66
Totals	£11,891.95	£3,439.80	£42.65	£15,371.40

⁽¹⁾ Also acts as a Temporary Judge (2) Former Sheriff Principal * "other" expenses can include incidental expenses and parking